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South Tama County Invitational Varsity Girls -
4K Cross Country Meet
Event: Varsity Girls - 4K

Date: Monday, September 16, 2013
Location: Otter Creek Lake Park, Toledo, IA

Weather: Mostly Sunny, Wind E 15-10mph & 67°
MS Girls MS Boys JV Girls JV Boys Var Girls Var Boys

Results By: Andrew Kauder, Kauder Racing

Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Time Ave Time
Spread

1 Grinnell 3 5 8 11 12 13 16 39 16:57 1:23
2 Vinton-Shellsburg 1 4 6 14 17 18 21 42 16:56 2:10
3 East Marshall 7 10 20 25 39 48 50 101 18:21 4:17
4 North Tama 2 19 26 27 30 33 43 104 18:24 3:40
5 Janesville 15 23 28 32 36 38 134 19:12 2:48

6 South Tama
County 9 24 29 34 51 147 19:48 6:30

7 West Marshall 22 31 37 40 41 42 171 20:16 3:09
8 Belle Plaine 35 44 45 46 47 49 52 217 21:39 1:50

Incomplete Teams: 

Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm
1 1 Lily Horst, SO Vinton-Shellsburg 15:49 6:22/M
2 2 Abi Watson, JR North Tama 16:11 6:30/M
3 3 Christa Follette, JR Grinnell 16:11 6:30/M
4 4 Bristi Gerber, SO Vinton-Shellsburg 16:27 6:37/M
5 5 Sarah Frischmeyer, JR Grinnell 16:39 6:42/M
6 6 Cassie Kenney, FR Vinton-Shellsburg 16:47 6:45/M
7 7 Haley Fye, SO East Marshall 16:50 6:46/M
8 8 Olivia Gallo, JR Grinnell 16:56 6:49/M
9 9 Taylor Ellenbecker, SR South Tama County 17:03 6:51/M
10 10 Krsitin Amendt, SR East Marshall 17:03 6:51/M
11 11 Baylee Kivett, SO Grinnell 17:26 7:01/M
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12 12 Leslie Stark, FR Grinnell 17:34 7:04/M
13 13 Morgan Finch, JR Grinnell 17:36 7:05/M
14 14 Hannah Haisman, FR Vinton-Shellsburg 17:36 7:05/M
15 15 Natalie Peterson, JR Janesville 17:37 7:05/M
16 16 Sereina Hirsbrunner, SR Grinnell 17:51 7:11/M
17 17 Karley Kenney, SR Vinton-Shellsburg 17:59 7:14/M
18 18 MacI Griffith, SO Vinton-Shellsburg 18:03 7:16/M
19 19 Jamie Huntley, SR North Tama 18:06 7:17/M
20 20 Bobbi Amendt, FR East Marshall 18:07 7:17/M
21 21 Annika Schmidt, SO Vinton-Shellsburg 18:08 7:17/M
22 22 Allison Hilleman, FR West Marshall 18:10 7:18/M
23 23 Hannah McDermott, SR Janesville 18:26 7:25/M
24 24 Regina Balderas, SR South Tama County 18:36 7:29/M
25 25 Carrington Curphy, FR East Marshall 18:37 7:29/M
26 26 Jessi Jacobs, JR North Tama 18:48 7:34/M
27 27 Sammy Watson, SO North Tama 19:05 7:40/M
28 28 Karlee Boyle, SO Janesville 19:30 7:51/M
29 29 Erin Filloon, SR South Tama County 19:40 7:54/M
30 30 Olivia Pargeon, JR North Tama 19:52 7:59/M
31 31 Maggie Sodders, SO West Marshall 20:02 8:03/M
32 32 Emily Trautmann, SR Janesville 20:03 8:04/M
33 33 Kodi Hillman, SO North Tama 20:08 8:06/M
34 34 Ericka Dunning, JR South Tama County 20:08 8:06/M
35 35 Kayla Toennies, JR Belle Plaine 20:17 8:10/M
36 36 Emily Halbach, SR Janesville 20:25 8:12/M
37 37 Madie Streeter, SO West Marshall 20:36 8:17/M
38 38 Cece Hawbaker, JR Janesville 20:36 8:17/M
39 39 Megan Pansegrau, FR East Marshall 21:07 8:30/M
40 40 Emma Kielman, FR West Marshall 21:09 8:30/M
41 41 Abby Steiert, SO West Marshall 21:20 8:35/M
42 42 Ashley Pfantz, SR West Marshall 21:48 8:46/M
43 43 Kristina Martinez, SR North Tama 21:53 8:48/M
44 44 Justice Yilek, SR Belle Plaine 21:56 8:49/M
45 45 Brialy Carlson, SR Belle Plaine 21:56 8:49/M
46 46 Taylor Aren, SR Belle Plaine 21:56 8:49/M
47 47 Katie Rich, SR Belle Plaine 22:08 8:54/M
48 48 Paige Pflugge, SR East Marshall 22:09 8:55/M
49 49 Caitlyn Kithcart, SR Belle Plaine 22:51 9:11/M
50 50 Kaylee Howe, JR East Marshall 23:08 9:18/M
51 51 Brittany Bear, SR South Tama County 23:33 9:28/M
52 52 Rachel Blink, SR Belle Plaine 24:48 9:58/M
53 Madison Yilek, JR Belle Plaine 24:48 9:58/M

Place 1 Grinnell Time Spread = 1:23 Ave Time = 16:57 Score = 39
Place Name Time Pace mpm

3 Christa Follette, JR 16:11 6:30
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5 Sarah Frischmeyer, JR 16:39 6:42
8 Olivia Gallo, JR 16:56 6:49
11 Baylee Kivett, SO 17:26 7:01
12 Leslie Stark, FR 17:34 7:04
13 Morgan Finch, JR 17:36 7:05
16 Sereina Hirsbrunner, SR 17:51 7:11

Place 2 Vinton-Shellsburg Time Spread = 2:10 Ave Time = 16:56 Score
= 42

Place Name Time Pace mpm
1 Lily Horst, SO 15:49 6:22
4 Bristi Gerber, SO 16:27 6:37
6 Cassie Kenney, FR 16:47 6:45
14 Hannah Haisman, FR 17:36 7:05
17 Karley Kenney, SR 17:59 7:14
18 MacI Griffith, SO 18:03 7:16
21 Annika Schmidt, SO 18:08 7:17

Place 3 East Marshall Time Spread = 4:17 Ave Time = 18:21 Score
= 101

Place Name Time Pace mpm
7 Haley Fye, SO 16:50 6:46
10 Krsitin Amendt, SR 17:03 6:51
20 Bobbi Amendt, FR 18:07 7:17
25 Carrington Curphy, FR 18:37 7:29
39 Megan Pansegrau, FR 21:07 8:30
48 Paige Pflugge, SR 22:09 8:55
50 Kaylee Howe, JR 23:08 9:18

Place 4 North Tama Time Spread = 3:40 Ave Time = 18:24 Score
= 104

Place Name Time Pace mpm
2 Abi Watson, JR 16:11 6:30
19 Jamie Huntley, SR 18:06 7:17
26 Jessi Jacobs, JR 18:48 7:34
27 Sammy Watson, SO 19:05 7:40
30 Olivia Pargeon, JR 19:52 7:59
33 Kodi Hillman, SO 20:08 8:06
43 Kristina Martinez, SR 21:53 8:48

Place 5 Janesville Time Spread = 2:48 Ave Time = 19:12 Score
= 134

Place Name Time Pace mpm
15 Natalie Peterson, JR 17:37 7:05
23 Hannah McDermott, SR 18:26 7:25
28 Karlee Boyle, SO 19:30 7:51
32 Emily Trautmann, SR 20:03 8:04
36 Emily Halbach, SR 20:25 8:12
38 Cece Hawbaker, JR 20:36 8:17

Place 6 South Tama County Time Spread = 6:30 Ave Time = 19:48 Score
= 147

Place Name Time Pace mpm
9 Taylor Ellenbecker, SR 17:03 6:51
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24 Regina Balderas, SR 18:36 7:29
29 Erin Filloon, SR 19:40 7:54
34 Ericka Dunning, JR 20:08 8:06
51 Brittany Bear, SR 23:33 9:28

Place 7 West Marshall Time Spread = 3:09 Ave Time = 20:16 Score
= 171

Place Name Time Pace mpm
22 Allison Hilleman, FR 18:10 7:18
31 Maggie Sodders, SO 20:02 8:03
37 Madie Streeter, SO 20:36 8:17
40 Emma Kielman, FR 21:09 8:30
41 Abby Steiert, SO 21:20 8:35
42 Ashley Pfantz, SR 21:48 8:46

Place 8 Belle Plaine Time Spread = 1:50 Ave Time = 21:39 Score
= 217

Place Name Time Pace mpm
35 Kayla Toennies, JR 20:17 8:10
44 Justice Yilek, SR 21:56 8:49
45 Brialy Carlson, SR 21:56 8:49
46 Taylor Aren, SR 21:56 8:49
47 Katie Rich, SR 22:08 8:54
49 Caitlyn Kithcart, SR 22:51 9:11
52 Rachel Blink, SR 24:48 9:58
0 Madison Yilek, JR 24:48 9:58
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